property interests acquired in the acquisition of the Hi-Pro Properties by U.S. Energy Corp. ("USE" or "the
Company"), and its subsidiary Rocky Mountain Gas, ("RMG") which has been accounted for using the purchase
method of accounting. The pro forma combined financial statements are presented for illustrative purposes only and
are not necessarily indicative of the operating results that would have occurred if the transactions given pro forma
effect herein had been consummated as of the time reflected herein, nor are they necessarily indicative of the future
operating results or financial position of the Company. The pro forma adjustments are based upon available
information and certain assumptions that the Company believes are reasonable. This information should be read in
conjunction with the historical financial statements and related notes of the Company and the Statements of Revenue
and Direct Operating Expenses of Hi-Pro Acquired Properties. 165 166 167 U.S. ENERGY CORP. AND
SUBSIDIARIES PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003 (UNAUDITED) HI-PRO HISTORICAL PROPERTIES ADJUSTMENTS
COMBINED OPERATING REVENUES: Gas sales $ 287,400 $ 4,381,100 $ -- $ 4,668,500 Other 549,900 -- --
549,900 ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ 837,300 4,381,100 -- 5,218,400 OPERATING COSTS AND
EXPENSES: Gas operations 313,100 1,613,600 1,601,600 (2) 3,528,300 Mineral holding costs 1,461,700 -- --
1,461,700 General and administrative 6,300,400 -- 485,900 (3) 6,786,300 ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
8,075,200 1,613,600 2,087,500 11,776,300 ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ OPERATING (LOSS) GAIN:
(7,237,900) 2,767,500 (2,087,500) (6,557,900) OTHER INCOME & EXPENSES: Other Income 758,500 -- --
758,500 Other Expenses (831,500) -- -- (831,500) ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ (73,000) -- -- (73,000)
------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ (LOSS) GAIN INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST, PROVISION
FOR INCOME TAXES, DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS AND CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING
CHANGE: $ (7,310,900) $ 2,767,500 $ (2,087,500) $ (6,630,900) NET (LOSS) INCOME PER SHARE BASIC $
(0.65) $ (0.58) NET (LOSS) INCOME PER SHARE DILUTED $ (0.65) $ (0.58) BASIC WEIGHTED AVERAGE
SHARES OUTSTANDING 11,180,975 11,380,975 ============ =========== DILUTED WEIGHTED
AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING 11,180,975 11,380,975 ============ =========== The accompanying
notes are an integral part of these statements. 168 U.S. ENERGY CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES Pro Forma
Combined Condensed Statements of Operations Three Months Ended March 31, 2004 (Unaudited) HI-PRO
HISTORICAL PROPERTIES ADJUSTMENTS COMBINED OPERATING REVENUES: Gas sales $ 593,400 $
301,900 $ -- $ 895,300 Other 274,100 -- -- 274,100 ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ 867,500 301,900 --